Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies) Kohei Yamashita and Shigenori Hiramoto	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mitsui Kinzoku Act Cororation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/30/2016 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	City: Yokohama-shi State: Jabagawa Country: JP Zip: 220-0011
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
15/129,704 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joel Skinner	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 212 Commercial St	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hudson	8. Payment Information
State: WI Zip: 54016	
Phone Number: 715-386-5800 Docket Number: SANA124USA	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: info@skinnerlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /Joel Skinner/	2016-09-27
Signature Joel Skinner	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 040173 FRAME: 0819 From: 09/27/2016 16:07 #251 P.002/004

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION RIGHTS FROM INVENTOR(S)

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

1.	PARTIES:	
	Assignar(s)/Inventor(s): Kohei YAMASHITA, Shigenori HIRAMOTO	
	Assignee: MITSULKINZOKU ACT CORPORATION	
2.	TITLE OF INVENTION: Vehicle door operating device	
3.	INFORMATION RELEVANT TO INVENTION, if any ("X" apply):	
	a patent issued (Patent No.;).	
	x a US national patent application was filed (Application No.: 15/129, 704	
	a US national patent application was filed (Application No.: 15/129, 704) [] a PCT International Application designating the U.S was filed	
	(Application No.:).	
	[] a US national patent application was executed, but not yet filed (Date:)	
	AGREEMENTS	
	In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of	
which	is acknowledged, Assignor(s) agrees as follows:	
	 Assignor(s) acknowledges that s/hc is an original, first, and sole or joint inventor of the Invention. 	
	2. Assignor(s) assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right and title to the Invention, and to any	
	I patent applications filed thereon in the U.S. and foreign countries, and to claim priority of any and all patent	
	ations, and to any and all divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and to any and all regular	
	ations based on any provisional application, and to any and all improvements in the Invention made by	
Assign	or(s), or made jointly with others, and to any and all patents based thereon, in the U.S. and foreign countries,	
and to	any and all reissues or extensions thereof.	
	 Assignor(s) agrees to execute and deliver, without further consideration, any further documents, 	
and to	perform such other acts as they lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignce, to secure its	
interes	t, and to obtain or maintain applications and/or patents in any and all countries.	
	4. Assignor(s) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and	
ıll pato	ents which may be granted upon any and all applications referred to herein, to the Assignee.	
	5. Assignor(s) authorizes the Assignee to insert in this Assignment document the filing date, serial	
numbe	r, patent number and/or issue date of any patent application and/or patent referred to herein, when ascertained	
ASSIC	ENOR/INVENTOR NO. 1	
A Kohei	Date: August 30, 2016	

PATENT REEL: 040173 FRAME: 0820 ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR NO. 2

Jhigenori Hiramoto Date: August 30, 2016
Shigenori HIRAMOTO

2